

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3959/2021

Babudi Meena Daughter Of Prabhu Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajneesh Gupta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mahla, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

17/08/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is a chance of settlement between the parties.

Matter be listed before the Mediation and Reconciliation Centre and both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation and Reconciliation Centre on 29.08.2022.

List on 09.09.2022.

Till then, interim order, if any shall continue.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J