

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3959/2021

Babudi Meena Daughter Of Prabhu Lal,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajneesh Gupta with Mr. Rahul Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Arvind Kumar, PP Mr. Mukesh Pal Jadaun

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND
Order

06/01/2023

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to argue the matter.

Counsel for the complainant - respondent opposed the prayer made by the counsel for the petitioner and submitted that an ex-parte interim order is operating in the matter since 16.07.2021 and since then the case is adjourned for one reason or another.

However, in the interest of justice, list the matter again on 18.01.2023.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

It is made clear that no request for further adjournment would be entertained on the next date.

Counsel for the parties are directed to come prepared on the next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J